

**Court No. - 63**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2171 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Ram Naresh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Op Misra,Ajit Narain  
Mishra,Bijendra Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.**

An illness slip has been sent by Sri Sheetla Prasad Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant in connected Criminal Appeal No. 2172 of 1987.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 10.5.2018

Puspendra